
Member Name Phone Business Name or Email Details or Other Services

Members Offering Quilt-Related Businesses or Services 06/04/2023As of: 

Binding

Sarah Abbott (971) 227-1438 Cedar Creek Quilting

Darlene Angelatos (360) 980-2502 dangelatos@comcast.net

Jessica Bullock   

Barbara Carson (360) 696-4957 Carson's Classic Sewing Center Sewing machine service

Diana Coburn (360) 609-3223 Treeline Quilting Pattern Testing

Pat Gale (360) 600-9416 patagale@comcast.net

Miki Landis (360) 228-2241 The Enchanted Rose Emporium Quilt Shop

Sandra Q Miller (360) 573-5459 Sandi's Studio Group Consult/problem solving.

Brian Resendez (360) 216-3244 Perfectly Pieced

Pat Stephens (360) 574-2428 pat.stephens@msn.com

Susan Stephenson (661) 904-8130 sooze@pobox.com

Beverly Woodard (971) 235-1280 Beverly Woodard Designs

Complete Unfinished Projects

Sarah Abbott (971) 227-1438 Cedar Creek Quilting

Marilyn Bevan (360) 256-2664

Sharon Bishop (503) 286-8036 srbish11@gmail.com

Diana Coburn (360) 609-3223 Treeline Quilting Pattern Testing

Cora Maddix (360) 513-2170 cora@maddixconsulting.com

Sandra Q Miller (360) 573-5459 Sandi's Studio Group Consult/problem solving.

Brian Resendez (360) 216-3244 Perfectly Pieced

Susan Stephenson (661) 904-8130 sooze@pobox.com

Other/Specialty

Cheran Bee (360) 718-7103 Fiddlesticks Quilt Shop Quilt Shop

Joyce Boley (360) 573-7768 A Special Joy Repair and restore quilts

Barbara Carson (360) 696-4957 Carson's Classic Sewing Center Sewing machine service

Joe Carson (360) 521-9967 BJ's Rapid Edge Sharpen scissors and service sewing 
machines

Diana Coburn (360) 609-3223 Treeline Quilting Pattern Testing

Lynn Czaban (360) 580-6734 abczaban@msn.com Workshops

Carol Hattan (360) 607-3473 Sew Elligant Symmetry CI Instructor Quiltworx (Judy Niemeyer)
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Other/Specialty

Sheri Holloway (360) 254-1740 Sheri's Corner of Crafts & Gifts GO! Accu-quilt dealer, classes and kits

Judy Johnson (360) 422-3788 Threadmongers Thread

Kathie Kerler (503) 381-0095 kathie@kathiekerler.com Quilt Judging - Teaching judging workshops

Jennie Lamb (971) 601-0390 Lamb Farm Retreats Retreat Center

Miki Landis (360) 228-2241 The Enchanted Rose Emporium Quilt Shop

Joyce Lee-Westdal (360) 833-9792 Kimono Corner Kimonos and Kimono Fabric

Tami Levin (408) 685-6711 The Quilted Lemon T-Shirt quilts

Sandra Q Miller (360) 573-5459 Sandi's Studio Group Consult/problem solving.

Virginia  O'Donnell (503) 504-1304 idofabricart@comcast.net Commission Quilts

DeAnn Perrigo (360) 818-4576 Quiltthyme Studio Teach longarm quilting - Gammill Educator

Pam Plotner (360) 980-2144 Cottonwood Quilting Co. Longarm quilting edge to edge

Meredith Potter (503) 310-9332 Lala & Mer LLC Bags and Supplies

Marcy Shindler (360) 882-9101 Just for Fun! Quilting Quilt store

Nancy Tubbs (503) 964-3488 Blue Heron Quilts Fabric, Notions, Patterns, Individual Instruction

Patti Turner (360) 835-2084 Machine quilting on domestic

Quilting - Hand

Marilyn Bevan (360) 256-2664

Lynn Czaban (360) 580-6734 abczaban@msn.com Workshops

Sheri Holloway (360) 254-1740 Sheri's Corner of Crafts & Gifts GO! Accu-quilt dealer, classes and kits

Bonnie Keller (360) 623-5232 blakeller39@gmail.com

Tami Levin (408) 685-6711 The Quilted Lemon T-Shirt quilts

Virginia  O'Donnell (503) 504-1304 idofabricart@comcast.net Commission Quilts

Susan Stephenson (661) 904-8130 sooze@pobox.com

Nancy Tubbs (503) 964-3488 Blue Heron Quilts Fabric, Notions, Patterns, Individual Instruction

Quilting - Longarm

Sarah Abbott (971) 227-1438 Cedar Creek Quilting

Brenda Becker (360) 607-1209 Marvelous Quilts, LLC

Cheran Bee (360) 718-7103 Fiddlesticks Quilt Shop Quilt Shop

Carol Carlton-Lee (805) 710-3329 Bobbin Creek Quilts

Corrie Coldwell (308) 249-0098 C Squared Quilting
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Quilting - Longarm

Bonnie Craig (360) 882-3562 The Quilter

Jannaeah Duncan (503) 930-5489 Jannaehsworkshop

Alvera Gaskins (509) 599-7350 Vera Lane Custom Quilting & 
Embroidery

Vicki Isaacs (571) 205-8755 vicki.l.isaacs@gmail.com

Bonnie Keller (360) 623-5232 blakeller39@gmail.com

Valerie Kelso (360) 909-7030 Val Kelso Quilting

Lorraine Leslie (360) 606-2376 Finicky Stitches

Tami Levin (408) 685-6711 The Quilted Lemon T-Shirt quilts

Cora Maddix (360) 513-2170 cora@maddixconsulting.com

DeAnn Perrigo (360) 818-4576 Quiltthyme Studio Teach longarm quilting - Gammill Educator

Pam Plotner (360) 980-2144 Cottonwood Quilting Co. Longarm quilting edge to edge

Sharleen Rainville (360) 601-4599 Songbird Quilting LLC

Judy Reed (360) 904-7282 Daddy Longarms Quilting

Brian Resendez (360) 216-3244 Perfectly Pieced

Arden Shelton (503) 709-7252 junkorama@comcast.net

Marcy Shindler (360) 882-9101 Just for Fun! Quilting Quilt store

Patti Turner (360) 835-2084 Machine quilting on domestic


